
Government of Jammu and Kashmir Department of Fisheries
Ph.0194-2500092 0191-2958673 email.jkfdjmu@gmail.com, jkfdkmr@gmail.com

Re-auction Notice No.12 of 2025 Dated: 04-06-2025

For and on behalf of the Lieutenant Governor, Union Territory of Jammu and Kashmir, e-Bid affixed with Revenue Stamp
worth Rs. 5/- are invited from the Citizen of India, for the auction of Fishing Rights of Ranjit Sagar Reservoir (J&K portion)
viz Satwain/Basohli, District Kathua for a period of one-year from the date of issuance of fishing rights contract. The society
of Fishermen registered under the Cooperative Act of the J&K State (now Union Territory of Jammu and Kashmir) if any,
can also participate in the auction proceeding.

The Bid documents containing detailed terms & conditions can be seen/downloaded against e-Bid document fee of
Rs. 2000/- (Rupees Two Thousand only) in shape of DD pledged to Assistant Director Fisheries, District Kathua from the
official Government website www.jktenders.gov.in. from:-
1 Download date start 06-06-2025
2 Bid Submission date start 07-06-2025
3 Bid submission date ends 27-06-2025
4 Submission of original Earnest Money Deposit along with 28-06-2025

Tender document Fee in shape of Demand Draft.
5 Bid opening Date 30-06-2025

The original Demand Draft of EMD Rs.5,00,000/- (Rupees Five Lakh only) along with Tender Document Fee of Rs.
2000/- (Rupees two thousand only) pledged to the Assistant Director Fisheries, District Kathua respectively in a sealed cover
addressed to Accounts Officer (Member Secretary of the Auction Committee Ranjit Sagar Reservoir) Department of
Fisheries, Canal Road, Nowabad Jammu-180016 shall reach by or before 28-06-2025 upto 4.00 PM without of which no
bid shall be accepted.

However, in case the interested/genuine bidders fail to submit hard copies (original) of CDRs (tender document fee
and earnest money deposit), the technical bid shall still be opened to verify/check the uploaded documents including the
copies of CDRs. The bidders who shall have failed to submit hard copies of CDRs (tender document fee and earnest
money deposit) but have uploaded them with bid document on JK tenders, in that case concerned bank/branch shall be
approached for forfeiture of the CDRs and defaulters shall be blacklisted in J&K UT for future auction process. The other
terms and conditions will remain same as are mentioned in detailed bid document.

The Bid shall be opened on 30-06-2025 at 11:30 AM or any other date convenient to bid opening authority in presence
of bidders who may like to be present.

(R.K.Raina)
Accounts Officer Member SecretaryAuction Committee,

Ranjit Sagar Reservoir, Fisheries Department.

No:- DF/Acctts//E-Auction/2025-26/
Dated: 04-06-2025.
DIPK-2231/25 Send Date: 05-06-2025.

Whereas the undersigned being the Authorised Officer of the PNB Housing Finance Ltd. under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial 
Assets & in compliance of Rule 8(1) of Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002, and in exercise of powers conferred under section 13(12) read 
with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002, issued demand notice/s on the date mentioned against each account calling upon the 
respective borrower/s to repay the amount as mentioned against each account within 60 days from the date of notice(s)/date of receipt of the said 
notice/s. The borrower/s having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower/s and the public in general that the undersigned 
has taken possession of the property/ies described herein below in exercise powers conferred on him/her under Section 13(4) of the said Act read 
with Rule 8 of the said Rules on the dates mentioned against each account.
The borrower/s in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property/ies and any dealing with the property/ies will 
be subject to the charge of PNB Housing Finance Ltd,  for the amount and interest thereon as per loan agreement.
The borrowers' attention is invited to provisions of Sub-section (8) of Section13 of the Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets.

Place: Uttar Pradesh , Dated: 31.05.2025 Authorized Officer, (M/s PNB Housing Finance Ltd.)

Description of the 
Property/ies Mortgaged

Loan 
Account

No

Name of the Borrower
/Co-Borrower /Guarantor

HOU/GHA/02
16/264958,

B.O. 
Ghaziabad

Mr. Gyana Prakash Panda 
& Mrs. Baisali Priyadarsini 

Senipati

1802,Tower G,Antriksh Golf Link , Plot No, 
GH-15A, Sector-1, Noida Ext, Near 
Supertech Eco Village-I, Noida, Uttar 
Pradesh-201301. 

Amount OutstandingDate of
Demand
Notice

20.08.2019

Rs.40,61,316.75/- (Rupees 
Forty Lakhs Sixty One 

Thousand Three Hundred 
Sixteen And Seventy Five 

Paisa Only)

Date of 
Possession

Taken
31-05-2025 
(Physical 

 Possession)

POSSESSION NOTICE  (FOR IMMOVABLE PROPERTY/IES)

Regd. Office:- 9th Floor, Antriksh Bhavan, 22, K G Marg, New Delhi-110001.
Phones:- 011-23357171, 23357172, 23705414, Website: www.pnbhousing.com
Ghaziabad  Plot No 11 UG-1, INS/11 SG Alpha Tower , Sector 9 Vasundhra Ghaziabad-201012.Branch:-

Noida  Ground Floor, D-2, Sector - 3, Noida (U.P.) – 201301Branch:-

HOU/NOI/071
7/408185,

B.O. Noida

Mr. Kamal Jha 
& 

Mrs. Rekha Kumari

16.06.2021 Rs.58,02,146.69/- (Rupees 
Fifty EIght Lakhs Two 

Thousand One Hundred Forty 
Six And Sixty Nine Paisa Only)

31-05-2025 
(Physical 

 Possession)

1604,16, Tower G1, Supertech Eco Village-I, 
Plot No, GH-08, Sector-1, Gautam Buddh 
Nagar, Radha Krishna Mandir, Greater 
Noida, Uttar Pradesh-201310. 

B                                                                          
bbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbb

NEW DELHI   |   FRIDAY, 6 JUNE 2025 13


